TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT:

RFP NUMBER:
DATE ISSUED:
THE PROJECT:

1. INTENT
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All Vendors

Don Gillum

January 31, 2020

Proposal Addendum No. 3

20-12061

12/6/19

St Louis Public Library RFP 20-12061 Pest Control Services

This addendum is issued to provide a modification in proposal plans and/or

specifications.

2. MODIFICATION / ADDITIONS

Add Contractor Questions and the Library Response:

Contractor: Could you send me a copy of the bid proposal square footage on all

buildings?

Library Response: See attached for square footage information requested.

I'have read and understand the preceding addendum and said changes are reflected in the
Request for Proposal. The vendor signed addendum should be included with your

response packet.

COMPANY

VENDOR’S SIGNATURE

TITLE




Location:

Baden Library
Barr Library:
Buder Library
Cabanne Library
Carﬂndélet Library
Carpenter Library
Central Library:
Central Express:

Central West Building

Charing Cross Library
Cémﬁton

Divoll Library

Julia Davis Library
Kingghighway Library
Machacek Library
Market Place Library

Schiafly Library

Walnut Park Library

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE

Date Built:

© 1961

1906
1956
1907
1908
1927
1912
2006

1960

1992
1958
1967 (Original 1"9'1 0)
1993
2001
1974

1995 }

2002

1972

Approx., Square Footage

8,400 Sq. Ft.
11,276 Sq. Ft.
40,000 Sq. Ft.
10,300 Sq. Ft.
13,480 Sq. Ft.
25,000 Sq. Ft.
190,870 Sq. Ft.

7,0_!'30 Sq. Ft.

840 Sq. Ft
30,000 Sq. Ft.
8,000 Sq. Ft.
15,635 Sq. Ft.
12,000 8q. Ft.
8,000 8q. Ft.
1,255 8q. Ft.

26,000 Sq. Ft.

10,500 Sq. Ft.



