FROM:	Don Gillum		
DATE:	January 31, 2020		
SUBJECT:	Proposal Addendum No. 3		
RFP NUMBER:	20-12061		
DATE ISSUED:	12/6/19		
THE PROJECT:	St Louis Public Library RFP 20-12061 Pest Control Services		
1. INTENT			
This addendum is issue specifications.	d to provide a modification in proposal plans and/or		
2. MODIFICATION / ADDITIONS			
Add Contractor Questic	ons and the Library Response:		
Contractor: Could you buildings?	send me a copy of the bid proposal square footage on all		
Library Response: Se	e attached for square footage information requested.		
	and the preceding addendum and said changes are reflected in the he vendor signed addendum should be included with your		
COMPANY			
VENDOR'S SIGNATU	JRE		
TITLE			

All Vendors

TO:

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE

Location:	Date Built:	Approx. Square Footage
Baden Library	[;] 1961	8,400 Sq. Ft.
Barr Library:	1906	11,276 Sq. Ft.
Buder Library	1956	40,000 Sq. Ft.
Cabanne Library	1907	10,300 Sq. Ft.
Carondelet Library	1908	13,480 Sq. Ft.
Carpenter Library	1927	25,000 Sq. Ft.
Central Library:	1912	190,870 Sq. Ft.
Central Express:	2006	7,000 Sq. Ft.
Central West Building	1960	49,000 Sq. Ft.
Charing Cross Library	1992	840 Sq. Ft.
Compton	1958	30,000 Sq. Ft.
Divoll Library	1967 (Original 1910)	8,000 Sq. Ft.
Julia Davis Library	1993	15,630 Sq. Ft.
Kingshighway Library	2001	12,000 Sq. Ft.
Machacek Library	1974	8,000 Sq. Ft.
Market Place Library	1995	1,255 Sq. Ft.
Schlafly Library	2002	26,000 Sq. Ft.
Walnut Park Library	1972	10,500 Sq. Ft.